Freedom of Information Act 2000
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked:

1. What is the current number of staff who use a PC or a laptop within your organisation?

5937.
2. What are the current Microsoft software licences (server and desktop) that you are using?
Desktop

Windows 10, Office 365 E3

Cal 

Skype for Business

Server

Power BI
Skype for Business

Exchange 

SharePoint

SQL

Core DC Enterprise and standard 

3. What is your annual IT spend on Microsoft licences?
£780,000.
4. Has your organisation moved, or is planning to move, to the Cloud in the next 12 months?
No.

5. Are you due to undertake a review of your software estate in the next 12 months?
No we have just completed this for the forthcoming DTA agreement.
6. What is the name of the decision maker for IT spend in your organisation?


Junior staff names are exempt from release under Section 40(2) of The Act 
as they are personal data. The Council judges that this personal data is being 
processed for the purposes of employment and that disclosure to the wider 
world under the Act would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, 
notably Principle 1– fair, lawful and transparent processing and Principle 2 – 
processing for specified and not incompatible purposes.  Therefore, this 
Information is exempt from release. 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

